
Carroll (WI) vs. Elmhurst
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Carroll WI vs Elmhurst (10/15/2025 at )

Carroll WI (5-6-1) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

5 Rastrollo, Manel 0 0 0 0 2 90
8 Gonzalez Marrero, Jorge 0 0 0 0 1 71
10 Sharipov, Iskander 0 0 0 0 0 70
13 Picard, Henry 0 0 0 0 1 47

d 3 Patzer, Nathan 1 1 0 0 2 90
d 4 Preissig, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 90
gk 1 Garcia, Uriel 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Rodriguez, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 9 Meke, Matthew 4 4 1 0 1 90
m 19 Behringer, Alec 1 0 0 0 2 89
m 23 Solanelles, Marti 1 0 0 0 1 66

--Substitutes--
11 Manetsch, Remy 0 0 0 0 0 12

m 12 Beres, Gregory 0 0 0 0 0 8
f 15 Sanchez, Andy 0 0 0 0 0 24

16 Pusic, Max 0 0 0 0 0 19
d 22 Greear, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 5
f 26 Joseph, Sheridan 0 0 0 1 1 43

Totals 7 5 1 1 11

Elmhurst (4-8-2) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

3 Gjorgjievski, Aiden 1 1 0 0 0 87
16 Wipke, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 60
18 Terriquez, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1 83
30 Gartner, Klaus 3 1 0 0 1 90

d 4 Lewicki, Victor 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 Delgado, Fernando 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 32 Lopez, Loretto 0 0 0 0 0 78
gk 1 Ruffin, Niyen 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 10 Sultzbaugh, Caden 0 0 0 0 3 56
m 11 Bobadilla, Marthin 0 0 0 0 2 79
m 22 Aquino, Max 1 1 0 0 0 85

--Substitutes--
d 2 Aguilar, Mati 1 1 0 0 0 8
d 6 Gutierrez, Dario 0 0 0 0 1 35
m 8 Wells, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 4
m 9 Duenas, Edgar 0 0 0 0 1 65
f 17 Puchalla, Isaac 0 0 0 0 1 3

26 Domian Jr., Chris 0 0 0 0 0 14
Totals 8 6 0 0 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Garcia, Uriel 90:00 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Ruffin, Niyen 90:00 1 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Carroll WI 0 1 1
Elmhurst 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Carroll WI 3 4 7
Elmhurst 2 6 8

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Carroll WI 1 5 6
Elmhurst 2 2 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Carroll WI 1 0 1
Elmhurst 0 3 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Carroll WI 4 7 11
Elmhurst 6 4 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 79:22 CAR Meke, Matthew Joseph, Sheridan Scored at the bottom left of goal off right foot

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-CAR #8 Gonzalez Marrero, Jorge (49:50); YELLOW-ELM #4 Lewicki, Victor (79:22); YELLOW-ELM #1 Ruffin, Niyen (86:14); YELLOW-CAR # TEAM
(89:18);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 250
Stadium: artificial turf,Langhorst Field ()
Officials:
Offsides: Carroll WI 2, Elmhurst 5



Carroll (WI) vs. Elmhurst
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Carroll WI vs Elmhurst (10/15/2025 at )

Time Play
00:00 Garcia,Uriel at goalie for Carroll WI.
00:00 Ruffin,Niyen at goalie for Elmhurst.
0:13 Throw in by Carroll WI [0:13].
1:55 Foul on Elmhurst Bobadilla,Marthin; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Rodriguez,Thomas.
2:05 Goal kick by Elmhurst Ruffin,Niyen.
2:44 Foul on Elmhurst Sultzbaugh,Caden; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Preissig,Nate.
3:45 Throw in by Elmhurst [3:45].
4:25 Foul on Elmhurst Terriquez,Charlie; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Rastrollo,Manel.
6:38 Foul on Elmhurst Bobadilla,Marthin; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Behringer,Alec.
10:52 Offside against Elmhurst.
12:54 Foul on Carroll WI Picard,Henry; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Aquino,Max.
13:54 Foul on Carroll WI Behringer,Alec; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Bobadilla,Marthin.
15:01 Offside against Elmhurst.
16:01 Throw in by Carroll WI [16:01].
17:17 Throw in by Elmhurst [17:17].
22:43 Foul on Elmhurst Sultzbaugh,Caden; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Preissig,Nate.
22:57 Foul on Elmhurst Sultzbaugh,Caden; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Solanelles,Marti.
25:04 Elmhurst substitution: Duenas,Edgar for Wipke,Jacob.
25:04 Carroll WI substitution: Joseph,Sheridan for Picard,Henry.
25:37 Foul on Carroll WI Joseph,Sheridan; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Lewicki,Victor.
26:13 Throw in by Carroll WI [26:13].
26:27 Goal kick by Elmhurst Ruffin,Niyen.
28:31 Throw in by Carroll WI [28:31].
29:08 Foul on Carroll WI Meke,Matthew; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Lewicki,Victor.
31:13 Elmhurst substitution: Domian Jr.,Chris for Bobadilla,Marthin.
31:13 Carroll WI substitution: Sanchez,Andy for Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge.
31:59 Elmhurst substitution: Gutierrez,Dario for Sultzbaugh,Caden.
32:28 Shot by Carroll WI Meke,Matthew, bottom right of net, save by Ruffin,Niyen.
32:58 Throw in by Carroll WI [32:58].
33:40 Shot by Carroll WI Solanelles,Marti, off target.
36:31 Elmhurst substitution: Aguilar,Mati for Lopez,Loretto.
38:02 Shot by Elmhurst Aguilar,Mati, bottom center of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
38:22 Offside against Elmhurst.
38:49 Shot by Elmhurst Gartner,Klaus, blocked.
40:37 Elmhurst substitution: Wells,Ryan for Aquino,Max.
40:37 Carroll WI substitution: Greear,Jackson for Sanchez,Andy.
40:37 Carroll WI substitution: Pusic,Max for Joseph,Sheridan.
40:42 Throw in by Carroll WI [40:42].
40:48 Corner kick by Carroll WI [40:48].
41:22 Throw in by Carroll WI [41:22].
42:29 Shot by Carroll WI Meke,Matthew, bottom center of net, save by Ruffin,Niyen.
42:48 Throw in by Carroll WI [42:48].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Carroll (WI) vs. Elmhurst
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Carroll WI vs Elmhurst (10/15/2025 at )

Time Play
45:00 Elmhurst substitution: Wipke,Jacob for Domian Jr.,Chris.
45:00 Elmhurst substitution: Aquino,Max for Wells,Ryan.
45:00 Elmhurst substitution: Lopez,Loretto for Aguilar,Mati.
45:00 Carroll WI substitution: Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge for Greear,Jackson.
45:00 Carroll WI substitution: Joseph,Sheridan for Pusic,Max.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR Carroll WI: Garcia,Uriel (GK),Patzer,Nathan,Preissig,Nate,Rastrollo,Manel,Rodriguez,Thomas,Gonzalez

Marrero,Jorge,Meke,Matthew,Sharipov,Iskander,Behringer,Alec,Solanelles,Marti,Joseph,Sheridan
45:00 FOR Elmhurst: Ruffin,Niyen

(GK),Gjorgjievski,Aiden,Lewicki,Victor,Delgado,Fernando,Gutierrez,Dario,Duenas,Edgar,Bobadilla,Marthin,Wipke,Jacob,Terriquez,Charlie,Aquino,Max,Gartner,Klaus,Lopez,Loretto
45:51 Throw in by Elmhurst [45:51].
46:46 Shot by Elmhurst Gjorgjievski,Aiden, bottom center of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
48:07 Throw in by Carroll WI [48:07].
48:59 Foul on Elmhurst Gartner,Klaus; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Meke,Matthew.
49:50 Shot by Carroll WI Meke,Matthew, bottom center of net, save by Ruffin,Niyen.
49:50 Yellow card on Carroll WI Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge for Unsporting
52:56 Offside against Carroll WI.
53:44 Foul on Carroll WI Solanelles,Marti; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Duenas,Edgar.
54:31 Goal kick by Carroll WI Garcia,Uriel.
54:47 Carroll WI substitution: Picard,Henry for Joseph,Sheridan.
56:22 Corner kick by Elmhurst [56:22].
56:22 Elmhurst substitution: Sultzbaugh,Caden for Gutierrez,Dario.
57:10 Throw in by Carroll WI [57:10].
58:38 Shot by Elmhurst Gartner,Klaus, off target.
59:06 Foul on Elmhurst Duenas,Edgar; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Picard,Henry.
59:31 Shot by Carroll WI Patzer,Nathan, bottom center of net, save by Ruffin,Niyen.
60:55 Carroll WI substitution: Beres,Gregory for Picard,Henry.
60:55 Carroll WI substitution: Manetsch,Remy for Solanelles,Marti.
61:29 Shot by Elmhurst Terriquez,Charlie, bottom left of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
61:38 Corner kick by Elmhurst [61:38].
62:25 Shot by Elmhurst Gartner,Klaus, bottom center of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
63:07 Carroll WI substitution: Pusic,Max for Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge.
63:46 Shot by Elmhurst Aquino,Max, bottom center of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
64:12 Shot by Elmhurst Terriquez,Charlie, bottom center of net, save by Garcia,Uriel.
64:50 Throw in by Elmhurst [64:50].
66:11 Corner kick by Elmhurst [66:11].
67:04 Offside against Elmhurst.
68:36 Carroll WI substitution: Solanelles,Marti for Sharipov,Iskander.
68:36 Carroll WI substitution: Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge for Beres,Gregory.
69:04 Offside against Carroll WI.
71:19 Foul on Carroll WI Rastrollo,Manel; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Terriquez,Charlie.
72:40 Carroll WI substitution: Joseph,Sheridan for Pusic,Max.
72:40 Carroll WI substitution: Sanchez,Andy for Manetsch,Remy.
73:52 Carroll WI substitution: Picard,Henry for Solanelles,Marti.
78:35 Foul on Carroll WI Behringer,Alec; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Terriquez,Charlie.
79:22 Offside against Elmhurst.
79:22 GOAL scored by Carroll WI Meke,Matthew, bottom left of goal off right foot; Assist by Joseph,Sheridan.
79:22 Elmhurst substitution: Gutierrez,Dario for Terriquez,Charlie.
79:22 Elmhurst substitution: Bobadilla,Marthin for Aquino,Max.
79:22 Carroll WI substitution: Greear,Jackson for Behringer,Alec.
79:22 Yellow card on Elmhurst Lewicki,Victor for Unsporting
79:22 Foul on Carroll WI Patzer,Nathan; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Sultzbaugh,Caden.
79:41 Elmhurst substitution: Aquino,Max for Wipke,Jacob.
80:21 Carroll WI substitution: Behringer,Alec for Greear,Jackson.
80:21 Foul on Elmhurst Gutierrez,Dario; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge.
82:49 Foul on Carroll WI Gonzalez Marrero,Jorge; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Aquino,Max.
83:30 Throw in by Elmhurst [83:30].
84:54 Foul on Carroll WI Rastrollo,Manel; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Gjorgjievski,Aiden.
86:14 Yellow card on Elmhurst Ruffin,Niyen for Unsporting
88:02 Shot by Carroll WI Behringer,Alec, off target.
86:47 Elmhurst substitution: Puchalla,Isaac for Gjorgjievski,Aiden.
86:47 Elmhurst substitution: Terriquez,Charlie for Lopez,Loretto.
86:47 Carroll WI substitution: Sharipov,Iskander for Sanchez,Andy.
88:49 Foul on Elmhurst Puchalla,Isaac; free kick awarded to Carroll WI Picard,Henry.
89:16 Foul on Carroll WI Patzer,Nathan; free kick awarded to Elmhurst Gartner,Klaus.
89:18 Yellow card on Carroll WI for Dissent
85:26 Carroll WI substitution: Pusic,Max for Sharipov,Iskander.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


